

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16092/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 14/11/2007 in CWP No.18760/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 01/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for a short adjournment to place on record the Punjab State Electricity Board Employees Punishment and Appeal Regulations, 1971. Let that be so done within a week.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master