

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16092/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2007 in CWP No.
18760/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.,
Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.,
Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the
High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed. However,
in the facts and circumstances of the case we deem it
appropriate to request the High Court to dispose of Criminal
Revision Petition No.963/2005 filed by the petitioner in the
High Court as expeditiously as possible, in any event within a
period of six months from today.

(V.K. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS(NEERU BALA VIJ)
Court Master